
   
2024 Full-Day Session Calendar 

 (Does not include Field Experiences, Evenings at the Arts, and other Program Events) 
 

Class member commitment to attend and engage in all aspects of the program is crucial to the program’s 
success each year. Given the importance of our peer-learning model, the Leadership Board of Directors has 

adopted the following:  
 

Attendance Policy 

1) Every class member must attend the Two-Day Opening and Spring and Fall Overnight Retreats (noted 

with a *** below) in full.  These are compulsory sessions from beginning to end.  No late arrivals, early 

departures, or missed time will be allowed. Absence will be cause for dismissal from the program 

2) Absence from no more than the accumulated equivalent of one full-day session will be permitted for 

successful completion of the program.   

 

SESSION DATE TIMING 

Two-Day Opening  *** 

We begin with a two-day opening session. Please hold 

Jan. 26 as a potential make-up day in the event that 

either of our first two days is cancelled due to weather.  

If we need to meet on Jan. 26, it will be considered a 

mandatory day. 

Wednesday, January 24 

Thursday, January 25 

 

Friday, January 26 
(make-up for inclement weather if 

necessary) 

8 AM – 8 PM 

 

Full-Day Session Thursday, February 15 8 AM – 7 PM 

Full-Day Session in Annapolis Wednesday, March 6 7 AM – 7 PM 

Full-Day Session Thursday, April 4 

 

8 AM – 7 PM 

Spring Overnight Retreat *** 

 

Wednesday, May 1 –  

Thursday, May 2 

 

8 AM Wednesday 

to 6 PM Thursday 

Full-Day Session 

 

Thursday, May 16 

 

8 AM – 7 PM 

Full-Day Session 

 

Thursday, June 13 

 

8 AM – 7 PM 

Full-Day Session 

 

Tuesday, July 9 8 AM – 7 PM 

Full-Day Session 

 

Thursday, September 12  

 

8 AM – 7 PM 

Full-Day Session 

 

Thursday, October 10 

 

8 AM – 7 PM 

Fall Overnight Retreat *** 

 

Tuesday, October 29 – 

Wednesday, October 30 

8 AM Tuesday to 

6 PM Wednesday 

Commencement 

 

Thursday, November 7 6 PM – 9 PM 

 
 

In addition to the full-day and retreat sessions listed above, class members are expected to participate in a 

variety of Field Experiences, Evenings at the Arts, and other Program Events that take place throughout the 

year and are an integral part of the program experience. 


